CH \$40.00 908348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kent Nutrition Group, Inc.		04/25/2023	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grain Processing Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Oregon Street	
City:	Muscatine	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52761	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90834894	FROM FIELD TO FAMILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124459308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-445-9322

Email: arden@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Arden

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Arden
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Arden/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=KNGP-208-TM ssignment of Mark and Application#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008058 FRAME: 0929

900770306

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 25th day of April, 2023, by Kent

Nutrition Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business at 1600 Oregon

Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignor") in favor of Grain Processing Corporation, an Iowa

corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761

("Assignee").

RECORDED: 05/04/2023

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the

following trademark and service mark and U.S. application of such mark, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark:

FROM FIELD TO FAMILY, Application Serial No. 90834894.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by

Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

Kent Nutrition Group, Inc.

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008058 FRAME: 0930